TG-95035B
Revised 09-96
Catalog Section 15
(00-02-0065)
Tankgauging Systems by Murphy TANKTENDTM
BGT1, UT1 and SM Series
■ For Single or Multi-Tank Systems
■ Above and Below Ground

A two-year limited warranty on materials and workmanship is given with this Murphy product.
Details are available on request and are packed with each unit.
How to Order
Select a basic model:
BGT1: Basic tank gauge system
BGT1VR: w/ Vapor Recovery
UT1: Enclosed below ground
UT1VR: w/ Vapor Recovery
SM1†: 1-tank panel
SM1VR†:1-tank panel w/ VR
SM2*†: 2-tanks panel
SM2VR*†: 2-tanks panel w/ VR
SM3*†: 3-tanks panel
SM3VR*: 3-tanks panel w/ VR
SM4*†: 4-tanks panel
SM4VR*†: 4-tanks panel w/ VR
* Add V for vertical mount panel
or H for horizontal mount panel.
† Standard operating voltage for 120 VAC
or add “Z” for 230 VAC
Select the range and dial readout
(state unit of measurement):
48 in. 5 ft.
60 in. 8 ft.
96 in. 10 ft.
126 in. 12 ft.
144 in.
If the range you need is shown below, consult
the factory first for tubing length limitations.
---------------------------------------------------------
192 in. 15 ft.
22 ft.
34 ft.
40 ft.
NOTE: For other dials consult the factory.
Specify Specific Gravity or
Specify Liquid Being Measured
SM3VRHZ – 8 ft – 0.86
Specify model number using the diagram below:
UTKN Tank Plug Kit   CKBO Check Valve
Customer supplies
connection from
tank to gauge panel.
(Copper tubing
in conduit)
1/4 NPT fitting
Optional CKBO
Check Valve can
be installed here.
1/4 in. (6 mm) dia.
304 Stainless Steel
tubing (probe);
12 ft. (3.6 m) long
2 NPT or
4 NPT
4 NPT
1/4 NPT
Fitting
1/2 NPT
Fitting
Elbow
Fitting
(optional)
Umbrella
type seat
Strainer
Screen
Reducing Bushing
1/4 to 1/8 NPT (optional)
Retainer
Ring